### UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

#### **BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD**

### JUBILANT DRAXIMAGE INC., Petitioner,

v.

BRACCO DIAGNOSTICS INC., Patent Owner.

IPRs2018-01448, -01449, and -01450 U.S. Patent Nos. 9,229,467 and 9,229,468

## PATENT OWNER'S NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF VENKATESH MURPHY, Ph.D. UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 42.53

**DOCKET A L A R M** Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u>.

IPRs2018-01448, -01449, and -01450

Notice of Deposition of Venkatesh Murthy, Ph.D.

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.53, Patent Owner Bracco Diagnostics Inc. ("Patent

Owner"), by and through its attorneys, will take the cross-examination of Dr. Venkatesh Murthy relative to each of the above-identified IPRs. Dr. Murthy's deposition will start at 9:00 A.M. (Eastern) on May 23, 2019. The cross-examination will take place at US Legal Support, 900 Victors Way - Suite 261, Ann Arbor, MI 48108, or at such other time and place to which the parties may agree or which may be ordered by the Board.

The cross-examination will be taken before a Notary Public or other officer authorized to administer oaths and will be recorded by stenographic means. In accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 42.53(d)(1), the parties have conferred and agreed on this time and place for Dr. Murthy's deposition.

Dated: May 15, 2019

Respectfully submitted,

By: <u>/s/ Heath J. Briggs</u> Heath J. Briggs (Reg. No. 54,919) Greenberg Traurig, LLP 1200 17th St., Suite 2400 Denver, CO 80202 Telephone: 303-685-7418 Facsimile: 720-904-6118 BriggsH@gtlaw.com

Counsel for Patent Owner Bracco Diagnostics Inc.

# IPRs2018-01448, -01449, and -01450 Notice of Deposition of Venkatesh Murthy, Ph.D. CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on this 15th day of May, 2019 a copy of this Patent Owner's Notice of Deposition of Venkatesh Murthy, Ph.D. has been served in its entirety via electronic mail by emailing Petitioner's counsel at:

Robert L. Hails <u>rhails@bakerlaw.com</u> T. Cy Walker <u>cwalker@bakerlaw.com</u> Theresa M. Weisenberger <u>tweisenberger@bakerlaw.com</u> <u>Jubilant-Baker@bakerlaw.com</u>

as provided for by Petitioner's listed Service Information in its Petition.

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: May 15, 2019

DOCKE

RM

By: <u>/s/ Heath J. Briggs</u> Heath J. Briggs (Reg. No. 54,919) Greenberg Traurig, LLP 1200 17th St., Suite 2400 Denver, CO 80202 Telephone: 303-685-7418 Facsimile: 720-904-6118 BriggsH@gtlaw.com

Counsel for Patent Owner Bracco Diagnostics Inc.